Rovai-Pickett v. HMS Host, Inc et al

bR R - Y D . . T+ N

RERRBSTIIEREE RSB

26
27
28

NANCY MORRISON O'CONNOR. (DC Bar #418380)
Admitted pro hac vice
nancy.cconnor@bgilp.com ‘ .
KEITH M, HENNEKE (TX Bar #24054497)
Adsniited pro hac vice
keith-henneke(@bpllp.com

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

2000 K Street, Suvite 500

Washington, 1.C. 20006

Telephone: (202) 828-5800

Fagsimile; (202) 857-2140

ROBERT B. SHEEDER (TX Bar# 18174300)
Admitted pro hac vice,
tobert.sheeder(@bellp.com

Bracewell & Giuliam LLP

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3800

Dalfas, TX 75202

Telephosier (214) 758-1643

Racsimile: (214) 758-8340

KATHERINE C. HUIBONHOA (SB# 207648)
Latherinehnibonhoa@psulbastings.com

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP
55 Second Street

Twenty-Fourth Floor

San Francisco, CA. 94105-3441

Telephone: {415) 8567000

Facsimile: (415) 856-7100

Attorneys for Defendant
BAY AREA RESTAURANT GROUP,
(incorrectly named as HMS HOST, INC.)

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,

LINDA ROVALPICKETT,

HMS HOST, INC., HOTEL EMPLOYEES &
RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES LOCAL #2,
DOES 1 THRU 50,

Defendants.

CASE NO. C 08-01625 MMC

Plaintiff, APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL AS
COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR DEFENDANT
v, BAY AREA RESTAURANT GROUP
(incorrectiy named as HVIS HO
RO RESRE

INCx
ORDER THERE

Doc. 130

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv01625/201749/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv01625/201749/130/
http://dockets.justia.com/

\owq'c\m&wmw‘

N by .
EXIXI BT EVIRBEEEES S 38635085823

APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL
Nanoy Morrison O'Conor, Kejth M, Hennoke, Robert B, Shoeder and BRACEWELL &
GIULIANI LLP hereby apply to withdraw as counsel for defendant Bay Area Restavrant Group
{incorrecily named as HIMS Host, Inc.) ("Defendunt®), leaving as Defendant’s retnaining counsel
of record Katherins C. Hufbonhoa end Jennifer L. Roth of PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY &
WALKER LLP. Defendant has consented to this withdrawal, as evidenced below.,

patED: 6/ 2/ 2010

Defendant, Bay Area Restanrant Group (incorrectly named as HIMS Host, [ie.) hereby consents
to the withdravral of Nancy Mortison O'Connor, Keithe M. Henucke aud Robert E, Sheeder of
BRACEBWELL & GIULIANI LLP, s its counsel of record in this action.

DATED: {/?//69
VA |




- R Y - LT T N P I

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20 .

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ORDER
On their application, and good canse appearing therefore: | 7
The Court here'by' approves the withdrawal of Nancy Morrison O'Connor, Keith M.
Henneke and Robert B. Sheoder of BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLE as counset for defendent
Bay Area Restanrant Group {incorrectly named as FFMS Host, Inc.).

DATED: June 15, 2010

M

District Court Fudge




