. 1	NANCY MORRISON O'CONNOR (DC Bar #4	118380)						
2	Admitted pro hac vice nancy.oconnor@ballp.com	,						
3	KEITH M, HENNEKE (TX Bar #24054497) Admitted pro bac vice							
4	keith.henneke@bgllp.com Bracewell & Giuliani LLP	and the second s						
5	2000 K Street, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone (200) 828 5800							
6	Telephone: (202) 828-5800 Facsimile: (202) 857-2140							
7	ROBERT E. SHEEDER (TX Bar# 18174300) Admitted pro hac vice							
8	robert.sheeder@bgilp.com Bracewell & Giuliani LLP							
9	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3800 Dallas, TX 75202							
10	Telephone: (214) 758-1643 Facsimile: (214) 758-8340							
11	KATHERINE C. HUIBONHOA (SB# 207648)							
12	katherinehuibonhoa@paulhastings.com PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP							
13	55 Second Street Twenty-Fourth Floor							
14	San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 Telephone: (415) 856-7000							
15	Facsimile: (415) 856-7100							
16 17	Attorneys for Defendant BAY AREA RESTAURANT GROUP, (incorrectly named as HMS HOST, INC.)							
18	,	DISTRICT COURT						
		ICT OF CALIFORNIA						
19 20	MONITORIA PIPTICIOI OI OVIDII ONANI							
21	LINDA ROVAI-PICKETT,	CASE NO. C 08-01625 MMC						
22	Plaintiff,	APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL AS						
23	v.	COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR DEFENDANT BAY AREA RESTAURANT GROUP						
24	HMS HOST, INC., HOTEL EMPLOYEES &	(incorrectly named as HMS HOST, INC.); [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON						
25	RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES LOCAL #2, DOES 1 THRU 50,							
26	Defendants.							
27								
28		`						
		· .						

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

. 21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Nancy Morrison O'Connor, Keith M. Henneke, Robert E. Sheeder and BRACEWELL &
GIULIANI LLP hereby apply to withdraw as counsel for defendant Bay Area Restaurant Group
(incorrectly named as HMS Host, Inc.) ("Defendant"), leaving as Defendant's remaining counsel
of record Katherine C. Huibonhoa and Jennifer L. Roth of PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY &
WALKER LLP. Defendant has consented to this withdrawal, as evidenced below.

DATED: 6/3/2010

By: Muly Workison O'CONNOR

By: KEITH M HENNEKH

By: CORERT R. SHEEDER

Defendant, Bay Area Restaurant Group (incorrectly named as HMS Host, Inc.) hereby consents to the withdrawal of Nancy Morrison O'Connor, Keith M. Henneke and Robert E. Sheeder of BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP, as its counsel of record in this action.

DATED: 6/9/10

Bv:

Party Representative

1	ORDER							
2	On their application, and good cause appearing therefore:							
3	The	The Court hereby approves the withdrawal of Nancy Morrison O'Connor, Keith M.						
4	Henneke and Robert E. Sheeder of BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP as counsel for defendant							
5	Bay Area Restaurant Group (incorrectly named as HMS Host, Inc.).							
6	DATED: _	June 15, 2010	and an interpretation of the state of the st			A		
7	,			Mark	me M. E	harman		
8					District Court Jude	,		
9					District Court Judy	Se 3		
10		·						
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17			•	•				
18				•				
19								
20 .								
21								
22				,				
23	•							
24					•	,		
25								
26 27	•				•			
28				•	•	•		
۷٥				-2-				

.

k.